kY

SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

. b P . !
et L VS, D I CL

S

NO. '/ %% ED NO._ /275 D DATE/TIME OF SALEJ ,/, 7
DOCKET/RETURN $15 00
SERVICE PER DEF. § [ lun
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15 00
MAILING COSTS $ - O
ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  §1 ? 50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15 00
MILEAGE §
POSTING HANDRILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFE’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $§ 7o
NOTARY $ J3. )
TOTAL ********************** $ ) ,/{,A(/
WEB POSTING $150.00 = e
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. § o
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 o
TOT AT ek koo sk ok oot o o ol sk ke ke ook $ ‘;":._._,' { .
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) SlO 00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ 7407 L
TOTAL ********************** $ - ‘_};_‘:
REAL ESTATE TAXES: L
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§ /7. 27
SCHOOL DIST. 20 %
DELINQUENT 20§ /- :
TOTAL ********************** $ ,l(ff { !-‘, )*
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE: o
SEWER 20 §imio
WATER 20§ C
TOTAL % e ok sk st s oot s ol e s ok 3 ok o ok ok $ L'& /“,
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE)
MISC. $
$
TOTAL Hocfe el sk ohskoole ook sk b ko ke ok ok sk sk $
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) 5 E



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

H,? < vs [ Cudry o Livitlo i}u (52
NO. 4 T7-08& ED NO._ [09-06 D
DATE/TIME OF SALE: Jie b /) 0950
BID PRICE (INCLUDES cos?) s 3834 )%
POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID s 726%

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT $ e

———

MISC. COSTS $
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s $706, 56
PURCHASER(S):IM/ 0[ W OoN /é@M c:_./ v
ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: $ 3706, %6
LESS DEPOSIT: s /S00, 00
DOWN PAYMENT: S

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS S A206,TE




REALTY TRANSFER TAX EXEMPTION AFFIDAVIT

Re: Mortgage Electronic Recording Systems, Tnc. (“MERS™)

State of /N v
County of. DW’@ ™

i85

Bbl‘(ﬁ/mc the subscriber, a Notary Publ.c in and for the State of M@)&éﬁ

County of ,U 40 - , personally appeared the undersigned, an authorized
rcprcsentanve of the Servicer named herein, who, being duly sworn according to law, deposes
and says in compliance with Pennsylvania Department of Revenue, Realty Transfer Tax, Private
Letter Ruling No. RTT-04-016, regarding Mortgage Electronic Recording Systems, Inc.
(“MERS™), Principal/Agent, mortgage foreclosure. that:

1. HSBC Mortgage, the Servicer, is the be:-xficial owner of the moitgage recorded on
January 22,2004 Instrument Number: 200400699, Columbia County, PA, against property
commonly known and addressed as 116 Park Boulevard Berwick PA. 18603, and that MERS is
acting as 1s agent; and

2. Thalt the above named Servicer is a member of MERS: and

3. That the mortgage identification number (MIN) provided herein:
No TO0T716104010595300, is in fact, the MIN that was assigned to the above referenced
mortgage foreclosed on herein. - i >

BY: 2./ /“’chﬂ-ﬂ“ T

N fiard. Corderog
Title: > ?

SWORN TO dnd Subscnbcd
before me this \ day of

3-—\~—\ :
k‘” (___..1;’/ //“\ " (Scal)

9&(17\/ Public

P N R N I, G S W .

o JAMES C. MORRIS
W NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTS
8 SOMMISSION
EVPiRt:‘) ot 31,2000

b aame - i el e T o

e e e




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD

SUITE 200
MARK J. UDREN* CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620 PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE
STUART WINNEG** 856 . 669 . 5400 215-568-9500
%%Isgrg?}(vggigwn* FAX: 856 . 669 . 5399 215-568-1141 FAX
MARISA JOY MYERS#**
LORRAINE DOYLEii
éwﬂﬁgi)%{l},’i? FREDDIE MAC
TADMITTED DA~ PENNSYLVANIA
gggﬁgfﬁﬁggﬁgﬂ DESIGNATED COUNSEL

PLEASE RESPOND TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE
July 19, 2006

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
P.C. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc.
vs.
Bryan E. Hurst
Linda J. Hurst
Property: 116 Park Boulevard
Berwick, P4A 18603
Ceolumbia County C.C.P. No.: 2006-CV-109
Sheriff’s Sale Date: July 11, 2006

Dear Sir or Madam:

As attorney on the Writ, we are assigning the bid and reguesting
the DEED be recorded in the name of HSBC Bank (MERS is acting/has
acted as the agent for the real party in interest or beneficial
owner), 1270 Northland Drive Suite 200 Mendota Heights MN. 55120.

Enclosed please find our check in the amount of $2,206.86 payable
to the Sheriff of Columbia County. Thig check represents payment
of the sheriff sgettlement costs, less previous deposit of
51,500.00. BAlso enclosed pleage find two original Realty Transfer
Tax Statement of Value forms.

Thank you in advance for your kind assistance in this matter and as
always, if you have any questions please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,
ﬁ 7 //\\__\__- -
Ed Morrison

Legal Assistant

Enclosure



! - CUmmZ LAW O_uw_nmm PC - Y . m m Nm w
- T >nooczh.u_. . e Eﬂ\ﬂ Anisrice's __.._a“no%%?..uu% _ :
S 111 WOODCREST ROA S DA
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003 ) n ol Bo0-YES.2om0 S zc_.smmm i
m\ : T .w;\m.enmo " : : E
| pAE o __ya___oc_zﬂ_ @
: **Two Thousand Ea. hundred Six doliars arid m@a? Six cens™ .. BN o O : m
! _ _ | T 07/192008 < $2,206.86
TO THE Sheriff of OOEEU_m County _ 90 DAYS | o et §
ORDER 3 “
OF ST
. _%oa n\..u,,_...m
- e _ﬂs..._,ﬁwww & ;
For - Settle with Sheriff 05090328 Hurst

__.m_m_m.mm.u.__. _.DmmDmeDm_. 36 mmn__mrm Ju




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLYANILA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEPT. 280603
HARRISEURG, PA 17128-0603

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

See Reverse for Instructions

RECORDER'S USE ONLY

Stote Tax Paid

Book Number

Fage Nurmbar

Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorded of Deeds when
deed is without consideration, or by gift, or (3) a tax exem
tax based on: (1) family relationship or (2) public utility e

(1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2) when the
plion is claimed. A Staternent of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from
aserment. f more spage is needed, atach additional sheet(s).

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name Telephone Number:

Udren Law QOffices, P.C. Area Coce (B56) 482-6900

Sheet Address Clty State Zip Code
111 Woodcrest Road, Suite 200 Cherry Hill NJ 08003
B TRAN SFER D ATA Date of Acceptance of Document

Grontor{s)/Lessor{s) Grantee(s)/Lessoa(s) HSBC Bank({MERS is acting/has acted as the
Sheriff of Columbia County agent for the real party in interest or beneficial owner)

Street Address Strest Address

P.0. Box 382 1270 Northland Drive Suite 200

City State 7ip Code Clty State Zip Code
Bloomsburg PA 17815 Mendota Heights MN 55120
C PROPERTY LOCATION

Street Address City, Township, Borough

116 Park Blvd. Berwick

County School District Tax Parcel Number

Columbia Berwick 04D-03-054

D VALUATION DATA

1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Considerafion 3. Tolat Consideration

$3,634.18 +0 = $3,634.18

4. Country Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ration Factor 6. Fair Market Value

$23,019.00 x 3.47 =%$79,875.93

E EXEMPTION DATA

la. Armount of Exemption Claimed

100%

1b. Percentage of Interest Conveyed
100%

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

D Will or interstate succession

Transfer t Inclustrial Development Agency

XOOKX 00O

action in mortgage foreclosure

home of Dacadant)

Transfer to citrust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)
Transfer between principal and agent. {(Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

{Estate Fie Numbaer)

Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United Siates and instrumentalifies by gift, dedication, condemndation, or in lieu of condemnation,
(If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.}

Transfer from mongagor to a holder of a morigage in default. Morlgage Baok Number 200400699 | Page Number

Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. (Atiach copy of articles.}

Other (Please explain exemption cigimed, if ofher than listed above) Transfer from sheriff to mortgagee as a result of an

Correclive or confirmaiory deed. (Attach complete copy of the prior deed being conected or confimned.)

Under penalties of law, | declare that | have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and fo the best of my
knowledge and belief, it is true, correct, and complete,

dent or R

Signa_turo?uf Corres|

[z

nsible Party

" S5 /i

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT N THE RECORDER’S

REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

B56-669-5400

Mortgage Electronic ! COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Registration Systems, Inc. ! CIVIL DIVISION
1270 Northland Drive, Suite : Columbia County
200 H
Mendota Heilghts, MN 55120
Plaintiff
V.

Bryan E. Hurst i
Linda J. Hurst i NO. 2006-CV-109
116 Park Boulewvard i
Berwick, P& 18603
Defendant (s)

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P.RULE 3129.1

Plaintiff, by its/his/her Attorney, Mark J. Udren, Esguire, hereby verifies
that:

1. A copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale, a true and correct copy of
which is attached hereto as Exhibit "A", was sent to every recorded
lienholder and every other interested party known as of the date of the
filing of the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution, on the date (s) appearing
on the attached Certificates of Mailing.

2. A Notice of Sheriff's Sale was sent to Defendant (s) by regqular mail
and certified mail on the date appearing on the attached Return Receipt,
which was signed for by Defendant (s} on the date specified on the said
Return Receipt. Copies of the said Notice and Return Receipt are attached
heretec as Exhibit "B".

3. If a Return Receipt is not attached hereto, then =ervice was by
personal service on the date specified on the attached Return of Service,
attached hereto as Exhibit "B".

4. If gervice was by Order of Court, then precof of compliance with said
Order is attached hereto as Exhibit "B".

All Notices were served within the time limitsset forth by Pa Rule C.P.
3128.

This Affidavit is made subject to the penal Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authbri

Dated: July 7, 200& %N LAW fOFFI
BY:

Mark J. Udren, Esqguilre
Attorney for Plaintiff



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Egsgquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

Mortgage Electronic COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Registration Systems, Inc. CIVIL DIVISION

1270 Northland Drive, Suite 200 i Columbia County
Mendota Heights, MN 55120 :

Plaintiff EMORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

TITTLLIITLY]

V.

Bryan E. Huxrst ENO. 2006-CV-109
Linda J. Hurst i
116 Park Boulevard
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendant (s}

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., Plaintiff in the
above action, by its attorney, Mark J. Udren, ESQ., sets forth as
of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the
following information concerning the real property located at:
116 Park Boulevard, Berwick, PA 186023

1. Name and address of Owner(sg) or reputed Owner{sg):
Name Address

Bryan E. Hurst 422 W. Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Linda J. Hurst Balanced Care of Blcomsburg
3298 Ridge Road
Bloomgburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant (s} in the judgment:
Name Address

SAME AS #1 ABOVE

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment ig
a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name Address

none

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage
of record:

Name Address

Plaintiff herein. See Caption above.



5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien
on the property:
Name Address

nons

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record
interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by
the sale:

Name Address

Columbia County Tax P.O. Box 280, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Claim Bureau

Domestic Relations Section P.C. Box 380, Bloomsburg, P& 17815

Commonwealth of PA, Bureau of Compliance, PO Box 281230
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff
has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

Name Address

Tenants/Occupants 116 Park Boulevard
Berwick, PA 18602

I verify that the statements made in thig affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information and
belief. T understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. 4984 relating to
ungworn falsificatien to authoritie

DATED: July 7, 2006

]
Mé&rk J. Udren, ESQ.
Attorney for Plaintiff



UDREN LAW OF¥ICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

Mortgage Electronic ECOURT OF COMMOM PLEZS
Regisgtration Systems, Inc. £ CIVIL DIVISION
1270 Northland Drive, Suite E Columbia County
200
Mendota Heights, MN 55120 H
Plaintiff INO. 2006-CV-109
W

Brvan E. Hurst

Linda J. Hurst

116 Park Boulevard

Rerwick, P& 18603
Defendant {s)

DATE: May 16, 2006
TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY

OWNER(S): Bryan E. Hurst & Linda J. Hurst
PROPERTY: 116 Park Boulevard, Berwick, PA 18603
Improvements: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

The above captioned property 1is scheduled to be sold at the
Columbia County Sheriff's Sale on July 12, 2006, at 9:00am, at the
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PA. Qur records indicate
that you may hold a mortgage or judgment on the property which will
be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the sale to
protect your interests.

A Schedule of Distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date
specified by the Sheriff not later that 30 days after sale.
Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless
exceptions are filed thereto within 10 days after the filing of the
schedule.

EXHIBIT A



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

Name and ; 3 Adfix stamp here if issued as
Address JODGREST GORPORATE CENTER L] Registered [ Retun Receipt for Check appropriate black for certiticate of mailing or for
Of Sender 111 WOODGREST ROAD 0 insurad Merchandise Registerad Mail: additional copies of this bill. .
GHERRY HILL, NJ 08003 ] cob [ Int') Recarded Del. | [] With Postal Insurance . N
' |_C] Certified {1 Express Mail ] Without postal Insurance Postmark and Date of Réceipt £
. Article , : Handling | Act. Value | insured | Due Sender | R.R. | S.D. _H. [Bst. Del. Fee
Line Number Name of Addresses, Street, and Post Office Address Poslage Fes Charge {If Regis.) Value if GOD Fee Fee o E——.
i HURST COLUMBIA CO TAX CLAIM BUREAU I
PO BOX 380, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
o DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION
PO BOX 380, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
3 COM OF PA, DEPT OF REV, BUR OF COMPLIANCE
DEPT 281230, HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230
4 05090328 TENANTS! OCCUPANTS
116 PARK BOULEVARD
u BERWICK, PA 18603
]
G
7
8 COLUMBIA N
g
10
11 K. BLACK
[ 12
3
14 o
15

Total number of Pieces
Listed by Sender

~

Total Numbegy of Pieces
Recaived at tom_ fice

\n\\

Postmaster, Par _xwmam f Rac __\3@ wan__o_\m&

The full declaration of valus is raquired an alil domeslic and internaticnal regislgred mail. The maximum indemnily payabla
for the raconstruction of nennegolisbia decuments under mxtﬁmmm Mait doeumenl teganstruction insurance s $50,000 par
pieca subject ka a limit of $500.000 per ocourrence. The maximum Indemnity payable on Exprass Majt merchandisa is
§500. The maximum indemnity payabls is $25,000 for registared mail, sani with opliohal postal insurance. See Domasic
Kail Manuet RSO0, 3313, and 8821 for limitations of coverage on insured and COD mall, See Internalional Mail Manual lar

atiens ol coveragse on international mall. Spacial handling charges apply anly to third and loith class parcels.

PS Form 3877, mmcEmQ

_uoz:

ust cm Completed by Typewriter, Ink or Ball Point Pen




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

(e e

SHERIFF OF COLUMELA COUNTY
PHONC COURT HOUSE - 2.0, BEXX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
15703 3495622 BLOOMSBEURG, PA 17KI5 370 TR4-6300

FAX: (5700 AB5625

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION Docket# 47ED2006
SYSTEMS, INC.
V8 MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BRYANE, HURST
LINDA L HURST

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS THURSDAY, MARCH 16, 2006, AT 4:05 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON BRYAN HURST AT 422 W. FRONT ST.. BERWICK BY HANDING TO
BRYAN HURST, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE
KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS, _
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME ‘r‘ ~17 M
THIS FRIDAY, MARCH 17, 2006 :

. SHERIFF TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
:’{’ . ’.'_-’ Y R
i Uil >
NOTARY PYBLIC O M
. X . K{’A@

P. D'ANGELO
DEPUTY SHERIFF

Notarial Seal
; Wendy Wostovar, Notary Public
. B!a_urn_sbu[g, Columbia Co., Pa,
o 2BNISsan Expises November 07, 20089

-
EXHigy &



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBEA COUNTY
PHOME COURT HOUSE - £.0. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
15704 J9-5622 ELOOMSBURC, PA 17815 15708 766-6300
FAX: (5701 3BS-5525

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION Docket # 47ED2606
SYSTEMS, INC.

VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BRYAN E. HURST
LINDA J. HURST

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS FRIDAY, MARCH 17, 2006, AT 8:50 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON LINDA HURST AT BALANCED CARE OF BLOOMSBURG-RIDGE
ROAD, BLOOMSBURG BY HANDING TG LINDA HURST, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF
THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME } '7" v
THIS FRIDAY MARCH 17, 2006 .
SHERIFF TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

/l %M%f%// N —

NOTARY PUBLIC - ; ,
COMMONWEALT Sy P-D'ANGELO
Motaria! Seal DEPUTY SHERIFF

Wendy Wastovar, Notary Public
Bloomsburyg, Columbla Co., PA
g.m Cummission Expires November 07, 2009

EXH;B I g



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

} 8§

Brandon R. Everly, Publisher being duly sworn according to law

Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its princi)
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Colu
Pennsyvlvania, and was established on the !st day of March, 1902, an.
continuously in said Town, County and State since that day and on t
June 21, 28 and July 5, 2006  as printed and published; that the affiz

publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was publis]
nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice :
all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and

{rue.

ANA NIOW oo

18810N EXPINCRrial Se;
Densms L. Ashenfelder,
cott Twp,, Coturnty

My Cornrnission Expires

Member. Pennsyhania Assoe

ey 200, , I hereby cer
publication charges amounting to $...........

rvvsneenne... fOE publishing the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.

£

¥
SHERIFF'S SALE
WEDNESDAY JULY 12, 2006 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 47 OF
2006 ED AND CWVIL WRIT NO. 109 OF 2006 JD
ISSUED QUT QF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CVILL DIMISION, TO ME DIRECT-
ED, THERE WILL BEE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY
VENUE OR QUTCRY 7O THE HKSHEST BIDDER, FOR
CASH, IN A COURTRCOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, 7O BE
ANNCUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT-
HOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PEMMA. 17815, ALL THE
RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFEN-
DANTS IN AND TO:
Al THAT CERTAIN pieces, and parcels of land situate in
the Village of lola in the Township of Greerwwood, in the
County ¢f Columbia and State of Pennsyhvania, bounded
and described as follows, towit:
THE FIRST HEREOF, BEGINNING, at an iron post in the
said of Public Road in line of land now or formery of W
. Eves. THENCE by said road south twenty-two degress
west, forty-two feet to an iron pin; THENCE by Lot No. 2
north sixty-eight degrees west, sixty-two and seven-
tenths feet 1o a post on the Race Bark; THENCE by the
same north fifty-four degrees east, sikty-nine and three-
tenths feet 1o a post, AND THENCE by lands of W. M. Bwes
south thirty-eight degrees east thirty-three feet to the
place of BEGINNING.
CONTAINING eight and sixtenths perches of land.
Whereon are erectad a frame dwsalling house, a garage.
and outhuildings.
THE SECOND THEREQF, BEGINMNING at a point on the
northwest side of tail race across the Public Road from
the MIE Church,
BEGIMNNING at an iron comer at Race; THENCE in a north-
westerly direction along the line of AW Eves, lately sold
to M.B. Johnson, fiftyfive feet to a comer, THENCE in a
southnwestery direction on straight line two hundred and
twi feet t0 a stone comer at Race; THENCE in & north-
easterly direction along the west side of said Race, one
hundred and eighty-six feet 10 the place of BEGINNING.

.| [T BEING a small three-comered piece of ground.

TOGETHER with all and singular tenements, heradita-
ments and appurtenances © the same belanging, or in
arny wise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions,
remainder and estate, nght, tile, interast, property, claim
and demand whatsoever, both in law ard equity, of the
said Grantor, of, in, to or out of the said premises, and
every part thereof. .
IMPROVED with a frame chwelling house, garage, known
as RR 1, Box 30. Millvile, PA 17846,
TAX PARCEL NUMBER 17-02B-027.
and outbuildings beirg
BEING the same premises which Billie E. Shultz, widower,
by Deed dated December 14.1993 and recorded
December 16,1993 in the Recorder of Deeds Office of
Colurnbia County in Deed Book Volume 565, Page 1022,
grantad and conveyed unto Kenneth L. Shultz.
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greatar
of ten {10%) percent of the hid price or costs {opening
bid at sade). Minhmurm payment is to be paid in cash,
cartified chack or cashier's check at time of sale.
REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Aryy remamimg
amount of the bid price is 10 be paid within {B) days
after the sake is cash, certified check or cashier's
check.
IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BIOD
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY. THE BID PRICE IN ACCOR-
DANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERI
OUS ANANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER.
DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per
the above tenms, the Sheriff may slect either 1o sue the

hidder for the balance due without a resale of the proger- |

ty, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and rmain-
tain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In
the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will be con-
sidered forferted, but wall be applied against any damages
recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be: responsible for
ary attormey fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection
with any action against the bidder in which the bidder is

BRI LN O TR A A




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Brandon R. Eyerly, Publisher being duly sworn according to
Prc.ss Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its p
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of
Penqsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902
continuously in said Town, County and State since that da;r and
J une‘2l, 28 and July 5, 2006  as printed and published; that the
publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was pt
nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said not

all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time place
true. , ’

LR TR 1

.-"".:':

Sworn and subscribed to before me this L@da of

{(Notary

My commissiongnpitesal
Not

Dennis L. Ashes
Scott Twp.,

My Commissior

e 200, Memieh Babise

publication charges amounting to $...............c........ for publishing
fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.

AN NOW e,

1 DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR

SHERIFF'S SALE
WEDNESDAY JULY 12, 2006 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTYON NO. 47 OF
2006 EC AND CNML WHRIT NO. 109 OF 2006 JD!
ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CML DIVISION, TO ME DIRECT- |
ED. THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY
VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR
CASH. IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S QFFICE, TO BE
ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT-
HOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA. 17815, AU, THE
RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFEN
DANTS INAND TO: .
ALl THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of ground with the
chwalling house thereon erected situate in the Borough of
Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsytvania,
bounded and described as follows, towil:
BEGINNING at a point on Park Boulevard, said point being
in the line ketween Lats No. 5 and 6: THENCE South 76
degrees 44 minutes East 170.32 feet 10 fine of land of
Henry Emrnish; THENCE along said Ermish land North 13
degrees 16 minutes East 60.31 feet to a point in line of
1 ot No. 4; THENCE slong the southerly line of said Lot No.
4: THENCE along the southerly line of said Lot Mo 4
North 76 degrees 46 minutes West 166.28 fest 1o Park
Boutevard THENCE in 2 southerty direction along Park
Boulevard aforesai] 60.50 fest 10 the place of beginning.
BEING Lot No. 5 of Section A of Park Place Village, Bor-
augh of Berwick, Pennsylvania, as shown in plot or plan
recorded in Calumbia Courity in map Book 1 at Page 600
and
BEING KNOWN AS: 116 PARK BOULEVARD, BERWICK,
PA 18603
PROPERTY D NO: 04D-03-094 ’
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN BRYAN E.
HURST AND LINDA J. HURST, HIS WIFE BY DEED
FROM ROGER C. FISH, EXECUTCOR OF THE LAST WILL
AND TESTAMENT QF CLARENCE C. FISH, DECEASED
DATED 01/25/02 RECORDED 02/11/02 INSTR NO.
200201738

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The graater
of ten {109%) percent of the bid price or costs {opening
bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash,
certified check or cashier's check at tima of sale.
REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Anty remaining
armount of the bid price is to be paid within (8) days
after the sale is cash, certified check or cashiers
check.
IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAJLURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCOR-
DANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERH
OUS ANANCLAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER.

PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

I the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per
the ahove terms, the Sheriff may slect either to sue the
hidkder for the balance due without a resale of the proper-
1y, or to reseil the property at the bidder's sk and mairr
tain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In
the case of a default 8 sumis paid by bidder will be con-
sidered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages
recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for
ary attomey Tess incurred by the Sheriff in connection
with any action against the bidder in which the bidder is
found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attomey
Mark J. Udren

111 Woodcrest Road
Cherry Hill, NJ 08003

Shexiff of Columbia County




JUN-0e-2006(FRT) 09:48 BERWICK RRER JOINT SEWER AUTHORI (FAX)15707523479 P.0Dod/005

BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER-ATTHORITY"

June 2, 2006

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff of Columbia County

Court House- P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.
VS,

BRYAN E. HURST
LINDA J. HURST

DOCKET # 47ED2006 JD # 109JD2006

Dear Timothy:

The updated sewer balance due on sewer account #116264 for the property
located at 116 Park Blvd, Berwick through July 2006 is $608.49,

Please feel free (o contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely, .
Kristy Raghig ﬂG
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impoired 711
“BAJSA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Provider”

1108 Freas Avenue = Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 » Fax: (570) 752-8479



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF O

PHONE
(370} 389-5622

e

gt
F COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
FAX: (570) 389-5625

24 HOUR PHONE
(3707 784-a300

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION
SYSTEMS, INC.

V8.
BRYAN & LINDA HURST

WRIT OF EXECUTION #47 OF 2006 ED

POSTING OF PROPERTY

May 31, 2006

POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE

PROPERTY OF BRYAN & LINDA HURST AT 116 PARK BOULEVARD BERWICK

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY

DEPUTY SHERIFF PAUL D’ANGELOQ.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 31™ DAY OF MAY 2006

Jlndy Wisfre.

PEMMONWEALTH oF penn

Notarial Sgat
Wern 1 1
BJaa%sgertm el Notary Pubyio

My Commission Expyor Mo Co: P

SYLVANIA

Xpires Novembar 07, 2ong

—

Y P

SO ANS% D%

DEPUTY SHERIFF

TIMOTHY ¥: CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF




TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

FHONE COLRT HOUSE - P.C. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(571 349-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17515 i570) PR4-BI00
FAX; (570) 3895825

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION Docket# 47ED2006
SYSTEMS, INC, '
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BRYAN E. HURST
LINDA J. HURST

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS FRIDAY, MARCH 17, 2006, AT 8:50 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON LINDA HURST AT BALANCED CARE QF BLOOMSBURG-RIDGE
ROAD, BLOOMSBURG BY HANDING TO LINDA HURST, » ATRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF
THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF,

SO ANSWERS, _
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME ‘T’ T Cf é é :
THIS FRIDAY, MARCH 17, 2006 .
m SHERTFF TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

NOTARY PUBLIC 7,
! X % T

P. D'ANGELOQ
DEPUTY SHERIFF

COMMO

Notarial Seat
Wendy Woestovar, Notary Public
; Bloomsburg, Columbia Co., PA
{siy Commission Expiras Novembar 07, 2008|




TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COI.UMBM COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHIENE
[570) 3895422 BLOGMSELIRG, PA 17815 3700 7845300
FAX: {570) I09-5625

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION Docket# 47ED2006

SYSTEMS, INC.
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BRYAN E. HURST
LINDA J. HURST

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS THURSDAY, MARCH 16, 2006, AT 4:05 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON BRYAN HURST AT 422 W. FRONT ST., BERWICK BY HANDING TO
BRYAN HURST, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT A'\ID MADE
KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME w"r M&uﬂ

THIS FRIDAY, MARCH 17, 2006
% ' % SHERIFF TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
NOTARY PYBLIC : M

P. D'ANGELO
C WEALTH OF PEN | DEPUTY SHERIFF

! Motarial Seaj

; Wendy Westover, Notary Public

' Bloomsbur Eg Columbia Co., PA

L oemmission Expires November 07, 2009




MAR~22-2006(WED) 14:34 BERWTCK AREA JOIKT SEWER AUTHORI (FAX)1S7075ZB4TO P.002/003

BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY |

March 22, 2006

Timothy T, Chamberlain
Sherifl of Columbia County
Court House- PO, Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.
V8.

BRYAN E. HURST
LINDA J. HURST

DOCKET # 47ED2006 JD # 109JD2006

Dear Timothy:

The balance on scwer account #116264 for the property located at 116 Park Blvd,
Berwick through July 2006 is $461.36. The amount to pay the sewer bill through
July 2006 is $421.36, plus $40.00 connection fees. This property is not currently

hooked to public sewer but, letters have been sent ta property owner that states it

must be connected.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have,

Sincerely,

(ol J—

Kelly Greer
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711
"BAJSA It an Fqua! Opportunity Provider and Provider "
1108 Freas Avenue o Berwick, gennﬁylvama 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 » Fax: (570) 752-8479




W Addres:
G, Date of Dalive

S N

B. Recsived by ( Printed Name)

D. Is delivery address different frorm item 17

O No

If YES, enter delivery addrass below:

3. Service Type

I Return Receipt for Merchand

[ Express Mail
O c.op.

8 insured Mail
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fea)

A Cortified Mail
[ Registered

[ Yes

FUSGELL ™F 11 0 VG2 G e Y S )? AL Wl
M Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you. \_
® Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressad to:

OFFICE QF F.ALLR.

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

PO BOX 8016

HARRISBURG, PA 17105

2. Article Number

7004 D550 0000 7003 b70.

{Transfer from service label)

PS Form 3811, February 2004

102585-02-M-1

Dor_nestic Return Receipt

SENDER: COMPLETE Ti4& SECTION

M Complete items 1, 2, an. .. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

M Print your name and address on the reverse
s0 that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION QN DELIVERY

A._._Qi'gnature o 1575
L1 Agent

X [ Address:

B. Received by ( Printed Nama) C. Date of Delive

¥ itk

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 L[ Yes

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: (1 Na

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
. DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHERIFI SALE
; BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE

CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION
| DEPARTMENT 281230 jarvice Type
| HARRISBURG,.PA 17128-1230 4B Cortified Mail [ Express Ma
: ] Registerad [ Return Receipt for Merchandi
; 7 Insured Mail .0 C.OD.
; N m 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) {1 Yes

i 2
i 2 o NHmbey <Y, ' :
: - 7003 E&E3

3 fer from serviE fab) 7004 0550 0000
; PSEﬁrm 381@‘ Febﬁ.lary 2004 . Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1

fterm 4 if Restncted Delivery is desired.
B Print your' name and address on the reverse.
50 that we can retum the card to you.

SENDER: COMPLETE THE SECTION
B Complete items 1, 2, anu . Also complete

COMPLETE THIS SECTION @&l DELIVERY

-
[ Age /
B Address

QMZ@Q,Q ~

B Attach this card to the back of the mallp:ece, f Fiece; ‘g rinted Name) C. Date 7
i or on the front if space permits. ; /) 7 40
- £} D. Is delivery address different from ftem 17 0O Yes
1. Article Addressed to: _ It YES, enter delivery address balow: O Mo
| EU.S. SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
r PHILADEY PHIA DISTRICT OFFICE
| 'ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDEAL BUILDING
‘900 MARKET STREET-5™FLOOR
-PHILADELFHIA, PA 19107 3. Service Type
Certlfied Mall [0 Express Mail
] Registered 7 Retum Recelpt for Merchandi
O insured Mail O c.oo. :
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [T vYes
2. Article Number : :
(Transfer from service fabel) Lo ?DDLI 0550 DUDU ?DD3 Eb80
Domestic Retum Receipt 102595—02 M- 1*

H
B
!
'
|
i
|
i
|
i
|
|

: PS Form 3811 February 2004
r o

' SENDER: COMPLETE 1}
B Complete items 1, 2, anu-

L AL e

. Also complete
item 4 if F!estncted Delivery is desired.
Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you,

Attach this card to the back of the mallpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS BECTION Q&

LIS

DELIVERY

O agbnt
B Address

A.
B.

&. Date of Dalive

1. Article Addressed to:

R?wedb {Pﬂ/am&) li

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 D Yes

[f YES, enter delivary address below: O Ne
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP
WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259 -
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106 3. Service Type
F Certified Mall  [J Express Mail
O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandi
O insured Mall L3 OB,
4. Restricted Dallvery? (Extra Fee) 3 Yes
2. Articla Number
" ranstor from sorvics labep 7004 0550 D000 7003 B713
: PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1.



MHR-22-200h {WED) 14:3¢ BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER RAUTHORI (FAX)15707508479 P.003/003

Tanuary 4, 2006

Brinn E. & Lindy J. Hurst
116 Park Boulevard
Berwick, PA 18603

Re: Sewage Connection
Dear Mr, & Mrs, Hurst,

‘This letter serves as the second and final notice that you will receive fram the Berwick Area Joint Sewer
Authority ta connect your property at 116 Park Boulevard in Berwick, Pennsylvenia to the public sewer
system, The original letter that was sent ta your attention on October 20, 2005 stated you had 60 deys

~ from that date o conmect your propetty to the public sewer systsm. As of today’™s date, we show ne
record of the property being conngeted to the public sewer system. Tf the praperty is not connecied within
thic next 60 days, by Murch 5, 2006 to be exuct, the Berwick Arca Joint Sewer Autharity will be forced to
conticet yotr properly ot their expense, and collect the costs thereof in the marmer provided by law.

In accordance with the ordinance of the Berwick Area Joint Sewer Authority, you are hereby directed to
connect your residence{s) to the public sewer system within 60 days after the date of this letter, The
connection shall be made in recardance with the “Rules and Standards Cioverning Connections to Public
Sewnge System™ set forth in Article T of the BAJSA Resalution No.96-2, Prior to making your
connection, you are required to pry the necessary frontage, connection and iappage fzes associated to
YOUr properties.

“The total charpes associated with these connections are $40.00. A permit application was included with
the original notice sent on October 20, 20058, Payment of the applicahle fees may be made at the offigs ol
the Berwick Area Joint Sewer Authority, 1108 Freas Avenue, Berwick, Our office howrs are Manday
through Friday, 8:00 am to 4:30 pm.

TF you have any questions please do not hesitate to contaet our office a1 (570) 752-8477.
Sincerely, %‘u\

Kristy Ro 06

BAISA

1308 Freas Avenue = Berwick, Permsylvania 18603

Phone; (570) 752-8477 » Fax: (570) 752-8479 Mearing Lmpaired 711
"BAJSA is an Equal Oppormaity Provider”
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE /<77 ¢¢7
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER; T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 11 SERVICES e
DATE RECEIVED  3/15/2006 DOCKET # 47ED2006 R IA o
PLAINTIFF MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS,

) et NG

) ’)f_'( L X?I )
DEFENDANT '7°"*" " BRYANE. HURST TN e

LINDA J. HURST - P
ATTORNEY FIRM MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES  “V~t 4 g S
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TQ SERVED ,
LINDA HURST MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE % 'm 5l f:/z /
116 PARK BOULEVARD (, P
BERWICK R @oe 8 pucd R R
LG v, T

SERVED UPON L S S
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE <77 °¢ TIME ¢ 4¢5¢ MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex  Height Weight  Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA POB POE //CCSO .
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moOw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY) SN AL OB EE AT

Kroen2Sdvwg . Arper Do

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

r./_._..-—-” /?"
DEPUTY s / DATE o7 .70 ¢




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 -OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/15/2006 DOCKET # 47ED2006
PLATINTIFF MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS,
INC.
DEFENDANT BRYAN E. HURST
LINDA J. HURST
ATTORNEY FIRM MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BRYAN HURST MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
116 PARK BOULEVARD L .
BERWICK LEENE e v
SERVED UPON BRIPN iforesg
RELATIONSHIP TDENTIFICATION
DATE ¢%-/¢-0¢ TIME /e MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _«"POB__ POE __ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moUQwp

@THER (SPECIFY) DA A P me g
/ - : '
/5S¢y C R //(.){'f/‘ﬂf}fuf_g“)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY /% -—/Z/ DATE VLA A SRS A




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 3 -OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/15/2006 DOCKET # 47ED2006
PLATINTIFF MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS,
INC.
DEFENDANT BRYAN E. HURST
LINDA J. HURST
ATTORNEY FIRM MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1615 LINCOLN AVE.
BERWICK
SERVED UPON (Conas g é/ n C LS E s
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE ©@2/¢ 64 TIME _ ~57% MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex  Hcight Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _ POB ﬂ’f)E _ CC8O
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
L. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
e 2

DEPUTY Teze | £ = DATE €5 /¢. o ¢




LEZAIGHEEN 2006 County & Municipality DATE BILL NO.
BERWICK BORO FOR: COLUMBIA COUNTY 03/01/2006 4199
M7 = CHECKS PAYBLE TO: DESCRIFTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS " TLESS DISCOUNT | AX AMOUNT DUET TNCL PENALTY
—onnie C Gingher GENERAL 23,019 5.646 127.37 129,97 142.97
1615 Lincoln Avenue SINKING 1.345 30.34 30.96 34.06
Berwick PA 18603 LIGHT 75 16.91 17.26 18.12
FIRE 1.25 28.19 28.77 30.21
HOURSMON, TUE, THUR & FRI : 9:30AM-4PM  [BORO RE 8.6 194.00 197.96 207.86
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & HOLIDAYS,
CLOSED FRIDAY AFTER DISCOUNT
The discount & penalty 396.81 404 92 433.2
PHONE:570-752-7442 have been calculated PAY THIS AMOUNT April 30 June 30 June 30
for your convenience If paid on or befors | If paid on or before If paid after
, CNTY — TWP This tax returned to
Discount 2% 2% courthouse on:
HURST BRYAN E & LINDA J Penalty 10 % 2% January 1, 2007

116 PARK BLVD
BERWICK PA 18603

PARCEL: 04D-03 -094-00,000
116 PARK BLVD

2314 Acres Land 4,032
Buildings 18,967 FILE COPY
you Gesire & Feceipt. send a sell-addressed stamped envelopa Total Assessment 23,019

HIS TAX N0 MUST BE R




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 -OF - 11 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  3/15/2006 DOCKET # 47ED2006

PLAINTIFF MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS,
INC.

DEFENDANT BRYAN E. HURST
LINDA J. HURST

ATTORNEY FIRM MARK !. UDREN & ASSOCIATES

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

BERWICK SEWER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

1108 FREAS AVE.

BERWICK

SERVED UPON AS ey G R Een

RELATIONSHIP e IDENTIFICATION

DATE 03 /6 © ¢ TIME ~-S90  MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ _ Sex __ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE:  A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB «+—TFOE __ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mouaw

m

OTHER ({SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

i Y

/ -
DEPUTY /‘i M DATE £7. Aé- b4




COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE: 16 -MAR-06 FEE:$5.00 CERT. NO:1812

HURST BRYAN E & LINDA J DISTRICT: BERWICK BORO

116 PARK BLVD DEED 20020-1738

BERWICK PA 18603 LOCATION: 116 PARK BLVD-LOT 5 SEC A

PARCEL:  (04D-03 -054-00,000
————— PENDING----  TOTAL AMOUNT

YEAR BILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST COSTS DUE
2005  PRIM 1,195.11 33.99 30.00 1,259.10
TOTAL DUE - $1,259.10
TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: July , 2006

THIS IS8 TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TO QUR RECORDS, TAX LIENS AS OF
DECEMEER 31, 2005

REQUESTED BY: | inycdh - Lo Chanber daer, Ot



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ED # 706
DATE RECEIVED 35 oL
DOCKET AND INDEX 3~ /5 - o/,
SET FILE FOLDER UP - v .o/,
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.

WRIT OF EXECUTION By
COPY OF DESCRIPTION e
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA L
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT L
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE P
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM L
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST :
CHECK FOR $4+:356-66 OR | S00.0 % CK#_ SN&r/
**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**
SALE DATE N, ) 26 TIME ©feo
POSTING DATE e § 06
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 15" WEEK Srme o/

2"° WEEK 3%

3PWEEK i, S o4



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JULY 12, 2006 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 47 OF 2006 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NG. 109 OF 2006 ID ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA , 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of ground with the dwelling house thercon erected situate in the Borou gh
of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:
BEGINNING at a point on Park Boulevard, said peint being in the line between Lots No. 5 and 6;: THENCE
South 76 degrees 44 minutes East 170.32 feet to line of land of Henry Ermish; THENCE along said Ermish land
North 13 degrees 16 minutes East 60.31 feet to a point in line of Lot No. 4; THENCE along the southerly line of
said Lot No. 4; THENCE along the southerly line of said Lot No. 4 North 76 degrees 46 minutes West 166.29
feet to Park Boulevard; THENCE in a southerly direction along Park Boulevard aforesaid 60.50 foet to the place
of beginning.
BEING Lot No. 5 of Section A of Park IMlace Village, Borough of Berwick, Pennsylvania, as shown in plot or
plan recorded in Columbia County in map Book | at Page 600 and
BEING KNOWN AS: 116 PARK BOULEVARD, BERWICK, PA 18603
PROPERTY ID NO.; 04D-03-094
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN BRYAN E. HURST AND LINDA J. HURST, HIS WIFE BY
DEED FROM ROGER C. FISH, EXECUTOR OF THE LAST WILL AND TESTAMENT OF CLARENCE C.
FISH, DECEASED DATED 01/25/02 RECORDED 02/11/02 INSTR NO.- 200201738

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FATLURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDPANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to suc the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to reseil the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable, The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Mark J. Udren Timothy T. Chamberlain
111 Woodcrest Road www.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Cherry Hill, NJ 08003



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JULY 12, 2006 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 47 OF 2006 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 109 OF 2006 ID ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOQUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce or parcel of ground with the dwelling house thereon erected situate in the Borough
of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:
BEGINNING at a point on Park Boulevard, said point being in the line between Lots No. 5 and 6; THENCE
South 76 degrees 44 minutes East 170,32 feet to line of land of Henry Ermish; THENCE along said Ermish land
North 13 degrees 16 minutes East 60.31 feet to a point in line of Lot No. 4; THENCE along the southerly line of
said Lot No. 4; THENCE along the southerly line of said Lot No. 4 North 76 degrees 46 minutes West 166.29
feet to Park Boulevard; THENCE in a southerly direction along Park Boulevard aforesaid 60.50 feet to the place
of beginning.
BEING Lot No. 5 of Section A of Park Place Village, Borough of Berwick, Pennsylvania, as shown in plot or
plan recorded in Columbia County in map Boek 1 at Page 600 and
BEING KNOWN AS: 116 PARK BOULEVARD, BERWICK, PA 18603
PROPERTY ID NO.: 04D-03-094
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN BRYAN E, HURST AND LINDA J. HURST, HIS WIFE BY
DEED FROM ROGER C. FISH, EXECUTOR OF THE LAST WILL AND TESTAMENT OF CLARENCE C.
FISH, DECEASED DATED 01/25/02 RECORDED 02/11/02 INSTR NQ.: 200201738

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale¢), Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashicr's cheek at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid priee is to be paid within
(8) days afier the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may clect either to sue the
bidder for the balance duc without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Mark J. Udren Timothy T. Chamberlain
111 Woodcrest Road www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Cherry Hill, NJ 08003



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JULY 12, 2006 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 47 OF 2006 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 109 OF 2006 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QOUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of ground with the dwelling house thercon erected situate in the Borough
of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:
BEGINNING at a point on Park Boulevard, said point being in the linc between Lots No. 5 and 6; TITENCE
South 76 degrees 44 minutes East 170.32 feet to linc of land of Henry Ermish; THENCE along satd Ermish land
North 13 degrees 16 minutes East 60.31 feet to a point in line of Lot No. 4; THENCE along the southerly line of
said Lot No. 4; THENCE along the southerly line of said Lot No. 4 North 76 degrees 46 minutes West 166,29
feet 1o Park Boulevard; THENCE in a southerly direction along Park Boulevard aforesaid 60,50 feet to the place
of beginning.
BEING Lot No. 5 of Section A of Park Place Village, Borough of Berwick, Pennsylvania, as shown in plot or
plan recorded in Columbia County in map Book | at Page 600 and
BEING KNOWN AS: 116 PARK BOULEVARD, BERWICK, PA 18603
PROPERTY ID NO.: 04D-03-094
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN BRYAN E. HURST AND LINDA J. HURST, HIS WIFE BY
DEED FROM ROGER C. FISH, EXECUTOR OF THE LAST WILL AND TESTAMENT OF CLARENCE C.
FISI, DECEASED DATED 01/25/02 RECORDED 02/11/02 TNSTR NO.: 200201738

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certificd check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successtul bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Mark 1. Udren Timothy T. Chamberlain
111 Woodcrest Road www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Cherry Hill, NJ 08003



UDREN LAW OFFICES,
BY: Mark J. Udren,
ATTY I.D. NO. 04302
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
B56-665-5400

B.C.
Esgquire

Mortgage =lectronic
Registration Systems,
1270 Northland Drive, Suilte
Mendota Heights, MN 55120
Plaintiff
V.

Ing.
200

Bryvan E. Hurst

Linda J. Hurst

116 Park Boulevard

RBerwick, PA 18603
Defendant (s}

f{ COURT OF COMMON
f CTVIL
i Columbia County

! NO.

L O ED- LT

ATTORNEY FOR PLATINTIFF

PLEAS
DIVISION

! MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

2006-CV-108

WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE SHERIFF OF Columbia COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment,
matter,

described property:

116 Park Boulevard
Pa 18603

Berwick,

interest and costs in the above

vou are directed to levy upcon and sell the following

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED

Amount due

Interest From 3/15/06
to Date of 8Sale

Ongoling Per Diem of £21.27

$118,176 .28

to actual dacte of sale including if sale is

held at g lacer date

(Costs to ba added)

Prothonotary

BY e =~ \Eﬁgu;&J(QQM€>

Date

Clar

\
2-Y-2A006




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 5 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/15/2006 DOCKET # 47ED2006
PLAINTIFF MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS,
INC,
DEFENDANT BRYANE. HURST
LINDA J. HURST
ATTORNEY FIRM MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
15 PERRY AVE.
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON é TS ! i 5 2-{' N

RELATIONSHIP (b S «S\;‘!ﬂu,(‘;‘_ < IDENTIFICATION
DATE Z~jL-{~ TIME //55 MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _ POB P_(_ POE__ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY 9«(‘&@5&—" ' DATE 2. f{n—¢n



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER:; SERVICE# 8 - OF - 11 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  3/15/2006 DOCKET # 47ED2006

PLAINTIFF MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS,
INC.

DEFENDANT BRYAN E. HURST
LINDA J. HURST

ATTORNEY FIRM MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON @ 1Nr B pr [lrR

RELATIONSHIP ({ FlK IDENTIFICATION

DATE 3-/é~ & TIME JQ 3a MILEAGE OTHER

Race = Sex  Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA ___POB 2{_ POE __ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

YO w

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

TN o,
\ i
DEPUTY 9 v DATE _“Zm}b ~4&

et




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

BY:

ATTY I.D. NO.

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

Mark J. Udren, Esquire

04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

Mortgage Electronic ! COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Registration Systems, Inc. { CIVIL DIVISION
1270 Northland Drive, Suite 200 i Columbia County

Mendota Heights, MN 55120

Bryan E. Hurst

Plaintiff MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

INO. 2006-CV-109

Linda J. Hurst ;Z Py Ty e
116 Park Boulevard e '-/Z‘ € -2 7,) C//
Berwick, PA 188603

Defendant (s}
CERTIFICATE TO THE SHERIFF

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

I.

IT.

ITT.

The judgment entered in the above matter is based on an

Action:
A,

o

vl

In Assumpsit (Contract)

In Trespass (Accident)

in Mortgage Foreclosure

On a Note accompanying a purchage money mortgage
and the property being exposed teo sale is the
mortgaged property.

The Defendant{s} own the property being exposed to sale as:

An individual

Tenants by Entireties

Joint Tenants with right of survivorship
A partnership

Tenants in Common

A corporation

The Defendant{s) is (are):

x A.
B.

c.

Regident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Not resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsvylvania
If more than one Defendant and either A or B above
is not applicable, state which Defendant is
resident of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.
Resident: , i

i\jﬁ \\Jf/ \\\\MJ//’

\Mark J. Udren, ESQUIRE
Address & I.D. # as above




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTIY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

Mortgage Electronic COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Registration Systems, Inc. CIVIL DIVISION
1270 Northland Drive, Suite 200 i Columbia County
Mendota Heights, MN 55120

Plaintiff MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

V.
Bryan E. Hurst NO. 2006-CvV-109 e
Linda J. Hurst ,;={¢Z3C¢~"ffzz)-$x‘/

116 Park Boulewvard
Berwick, PA 18503
Defendant (s)

CERTIFICATE
Mark J. Udren, Esquire, hereby states that he is the
attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter and that
the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because
it is:
( ) An FHA insured mortgage
{ ) Non-owner occupied
( ) Vacant
( x ) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled.
{ ) Over 24 months delinguent.
This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18

Pa. C.5. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
autherities. i

’ U'DRE/\LAW FICES, ?{c.
J el

ark J. Udren, ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WCODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-362¢

856-669-5400

Mortgage Electronic { COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Registration Systems, Inc. ! CIVIL DIVISION

1270 Northland Drive, Sulte 200 ! Columbia County
Mendota Heights, MN 55120 :

Plaintiff : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

V.
Bryan E. Hurst I NO. 2006-CV-109

Linda J. Hurst :
116 Park Boulevard @@

Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant {g) 56 _ . (:24@)
; P Jn»652)-€/ﬁ7 J}?

. .
CERTIFICATHE

Mark J. Udren, Esquire, hereby states that he ig the
attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-~-captioned matter and that
the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because
it is: )

{ ) An FHA insured mortgage
( ) Non-owner occupied
( ) Vacant
( =) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled.
{ ) Over 24 months delinguent.
This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18

Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities. :

& _
UD%F& LAW/@KSICES, L C.
/ \ 7 g

i \‘_/‘/
‘Mark J. Udren, ESQUIRE
L ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

Mortgage Electronic { COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Registration Systems, Inc. : CIVIL DIVISION

1270 Northland Drive, Suite 200 i Columbia County

Mendota Heights, MN 55120
Plaintiff MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

V.

Bryan E. Hurst NO. 2006-CV-109 9{i7
Linda J. Hurst ;;2 573t - o . &
116 Park Boulevard i GO -C
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendant (s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., Plaintiff in the
above action, by its attorney, Mark J. Udren, ESQ., sets forth as
of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the
following information concerning the real property located at:
116 Park Boulevard, Berwick, PA 18603

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner{s):
Name Address

Bryan E. Hurst 116 Park Boulevard
Berwick, PA 18603

Linda J. Hurst 116 Park Boulewvard
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant (g) in the judgment :
Name Address

SAME AS #1 ABOVE

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is
a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name Addresg

none

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage
of record:

Name Address

Plaintiff herein. See Caption above.



5. Name and address of every other person whoe has any record lien
on the property:
Name Address

none
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record

interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by
the sale:

Name Address

Columbia County Tax P.0. Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Claim Bureau

Domestic Relations Section P.O. Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Commonwealth of Pa, Bureau of Compliance, PO Box 281230
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff
has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

Name Address

Tenants/Occupants 116 Park Boulevard
Berwick, PA 18603

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information and
belief. 1T understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.8. sec. 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities. f

UDREN \LAW OFFICES, P.C.

DATED: March 14, 2006 / /
y N

Mark J. Udren, ESQ.
Attorney for Plaintiff




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE (ENTER

111 WOCDCREST RQOAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HTILL, NJ 08003-3620

856~-668-5400

Mortgage Electronic : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Registration Systems, Inc. { CIVIL DIVISION

1270 Northland Drive, Suite 200 { Columbia County
Mendota Heights, MN 55120 :

Plaintiff { MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

V.

2006-CV-109

0Ol ET2 L

Bryan E. Hurst : NO.

Linda J. Hurst :

116 Park Boulevard

Berwick, PaA 18603
Defendant (g}

-

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., Plaintiff in the
above action, by its attorney, Mark J. Udren, ESQ., sets forth as
of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the
following information concerning the real property located at:
116 Park Boulevard, Berwick, PA 18603

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address

Bryan E. Hurst 1le Park Boulevard
Berwick, Pa 18603

Linda J. Hurst 116 Park Boulevard
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant (s) in the judgment:
Name Address

SAME AS #1 ABOVE

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is
a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name Address

none

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage
of record:

Name Address

Plaintiff herein. See Caption above.



5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien
on the property:
Name Addressg

none
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record

interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by
the sale:

Name Address

Columbia County Tax P.C. Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Claim Bureau

Domestic Relations Section F.C. Box 380, Bloomsburg, Pa 17815
Commonwealth of PA, Bureau of Compliance, PO Box 281230
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff
has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be
affected by the gale:

Name Address

Tenants/Occupants 116 Park Boulevard
Berwick, Pa 18603

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information and
belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities. :

/
s

DATED: March 14, 2006 \\ / N
(Vs \ yd

Mark J. Udren, ESQ.
Attorney for Plaintiff

;
"]FEYIDREN,\LAW OFFICES, P.L.




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Egguire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

Mortgage Electronic ! COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Registration Systems, Inc. ! CTVIL DIVISION

1270 Northland Drive, Suite 200 i Columbia County
Mendota Heights, MN 55120 :

Plaintiff } MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
. v * E
Bryan E. Hurst I NO. 2006-CV-109 7
Linda J. Hurst i 2y S =7y C
116 Park Boulevard : ¢56Qf£;é”'é"’)h' ﬂ[

Berwick, PA 18603
Defendant (s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., Plaintiff in the
above action, by its attorney, Mark J. Udren, ESQ., sets forth as
of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution wag filed the
following information concerning the real property located at:
116 Park Boulevard, Berwick, PA 18603

1. Name and address of Owner{s) or reputed Owner(s) :
Name 2ddress

Bryan E. Hurst 1le Park Boulevard
Berwick, PA 18602

Linda J. Hurst 1l Park Boulevard
Berwick, P4 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant (s) in the judgment:
Name Address

SAME AS #1 ABOVE

3. Name and addresg of every judgment creditor whose judgment is
a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name Address

none

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage
of record:

Nams Lddress

Plaintiff herein. See Capticn above.



5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien
on the property:
Name Address

none
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record

interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by
the sale:

Name Address

Columbia County Tax P.0. Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Claim Bureau

Domestic Relationg Section P.O. Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Commonwealth of PA, Bureau of Compliance, PO Box 281230
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff
has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

Name Address

Tenants/Occupants 116 Park Boulevard
Berwick, PA 18603

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my perscnal knowledge or information and
belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities. :

UDREN \LAW OFFICES, P.C.
DATED: March 14, 2006 / . pd
S \ /"K S’

Mark J. Udren, ESQ.
Attorney for Plaintiff




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FQR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

Mortgage Electronic { COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Registration Systems, Inc. : CIVIL DIVISION

1270 Northland Drive, Suite 200 i Columbia County
Mendota Heights, MN 55120

Plaintiff : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
V. i
Bryan E. Hurst {NO. 2006-CV-109 §
Linda J. Hurst : D e oyl
I Cfdf(ﬁ--é::z)= 4/17

116 Park Boulevard
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendant (s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

To: Linda J. Hurst
116 Park Boulevard
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house (real estate) at 116 Park Boulevard, Berwick, PA 18603
is scheduled to be sold at the Sheriff's Sale on , at

in the Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomgburg, PA, to
enforce the court judgment of $118,176.28, obtained by Plaintiff
above (the mortgagee) against you. If the sale is postponed, the
property will be relisted for the Next Available Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TQ PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's gale, yvou must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payment,
late charges, costs and reascnable attorney's fees. To find out how
much you must pay, you may call: (856} 669-5400.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court
to strike or open the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered.
You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attorney to asgert your rights. The sooner you contact
one, the more chance you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice on
bPage two on how to obtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold
to the highest bidder. You may find out the price bid by calling 856-66%9-
5400.

2, You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the
bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the
full amount due in the sale. To find out if this has happened, you may call
856-669-5400,

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you
will remain the owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the Property until the full amount
due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that
time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. ¥ou may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for
your house. A schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will
be filed by the Sheriff within 30 days after the sale. This schedule will
state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in
accordance with this schedule unless exceptions {(reasons why the proposed
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10} davs after
Schedule of Distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting
your home back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND QUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.
LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
Susquehanna Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8750

ASSQCIATION DE LICENCIDADCS
Susgquehanna Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburyg, PA 17815
570-784-8760



ATI, THA ' houee
T CERTAIN piece or parecal of ground with the dwelling

therson erected gituate in the Borough ol Berwick, County of c=lughiu

snd State of Pannsylvenie, ‘bounded ané described as follows, tofwlt:

at 8 point on Park Boulevard, saild point being in the line
gggﬁ:ﬁ:mgots Nu?qs.and &; THENCE South 76 degreess 44 minutes East N
174,32 feet to lins .of land of Henmry Ermishy THENCE along said ngﬂesh
Tand Rortih 13 dagrees.ié minutes Bast €0.31 feast €0 a point in 1
of Lot Mo. 47 THENCE alang the southerly line of said Lot Ne. 4 Horth
76 degreme 44 minutes West 168.28 feat to Park Bogluvard: TEERCE izh:
sontherly direction along Park Boulevard aforesaid 60.50 feet Lo
place of beginning.

BEING Lot Wo. 5 of Section A of Park Place Village, Borough of

Berwick, Pennaylvaniz, ag shown in plot or plan recorded in Columbia
County in Map Boock 1 at Page §00 and .

BEING KNOWN AS: 116 PARK BOULEVARD, BERWICK, PA 183603
PROPERTY ID NO.: 04D-03-054

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN BRYAN E. HURST AND LINDA J.
HURST, HIS WIFE BY DEED FRCM ROGER C. FISH, EXECUTOR OF THE LAST
WILL AND TESTAMENT OF CLARENCE €. FISH, DECEASED DATED 01/25/0Q2
RECORDED 02/11/02 INSTR NO.: 200201738.



(77, PHAT CERTATN piece or parcel of ground with the Awalling houme
therssn erected slituate in the Bersugh of Berwick, County of CGLuyhla
ani State o Penmnsylvanie, bounded and degcrioed as follows, to-wit:

BEGINKING at & point on FPark Boulevard, aaid poing being in the line
between Lots No. 5.and 6; TEENCE South 76 degress 44 minutes East
170,32 feet to line of land of Henry Ermish; THENCE along sz2id Brmish
1and Morth 13 dmgrees-16 minotss East 60.31 faeet to & point in line
of Lot No. 43 THENMCE 2long the southerly line of said Lot No, 4 North
75 degreme 44 minntes. Waght 166-28 feet to Park Boulevard; THENCE in a
scutherly direction along Fark Boulevard afaresaid 634.350 fse: to the
.place of beginnoing.

BETEG Lot No. 5 of Section A of Park Flace Village, Borcugh of

Berwigk, Denneylvaniz, asg shown in plot or plan recoxded in Columbin
County in Map Book 1 at Pege 500 and

BEING EKNOWN AS: 1ls DPARK BOULEVARD, BERWICK, P& 18603
PROPERTY ID NO.: 04D-03-094

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN BRYAN E. HURST AND LINDZ J.
HURST, HIS WIFE BY DEED FROM RCGER C. FISH, EXECUTOR OF THE LAST
WILL AND TESTAMENT OF CLARENCE C. FISH, DECEASED DATED 01/25/02
RECORDED 02/11/62 INSTR NO.: 200201738.



ATI, THA - : ' ling houme
7 CORTATN pimce or parcel of ground w;th the dwel .
+hereon erected sitmate 1n the Borough of Berwick, Couoty ef Coipmbia
ang State of Pennsylivenis, boundef and des-ribes as follows, tofth:

: G at & i{nt on Parx Bowlevardt, said poing being in the line
gigﬁ:ﬁ:uLots nu?as.nnd §; TEENCE South 7§ degress 44 minutes Eact ‘an
To0.32 feet te line .of land of Hanry Ermish; TAENCE along En:d ggm -3
1and Mo=th 13 degrees 16 minutas East 60.31 feet To & point in line
&f Lot No. 43 THEBCE along the goutherly line of =aid Lot No. 4 Rorth
76 degrems 4¢ minntes Wast 166.29 feat to Park Bowlevard: TEE?EE in =
souwthesly divection aloag FPark -Boulevard afaresaid 60.50 feet to the
place of beglnning.

BTTRG Lat No.' 5 cf Sectiom A oI park Place Village, Berough of

Berwick, Pampeylvaniz, ag shown in piot or plan recorded in Colvmedn
County in Mzp Boek 1 at Page 600 and

BEING KNOWN AS: 116 PARK BOULEVARD, BERWICK, PA 18603
PROPERTY ID NO.: 04D-03-0594

TITLE TO SAZID PREMISES IS VESTED IN BRYAN E. HURST AND LINDAZ J.
HURST, HIS WIFE RY DEED FROM ROGER (. FISH, EXECUTOR OF THE LAST
WILL AND TESTAMENT OF CLARENCE C. FISH, DECEASED DATED 01/25/02
RECORDED 02/11/02 INSTR NO.: 200201738.



= ] dwelling house

ALL THAT CERTAIN plece or percel of ground w%th the .
thereon erscted =ithate in the Reoreugh of berwick, Tounty ef Colomnbia
and. §tate of Pennsylvania, bounded and descriped as follows, tofwlt:

' ; ax & point on Park Bonlewars, said poict being in the Line
§§§§§§§“§ots No, E.and 6; TEENCE South 76 degrees 44 minutes Eask
S70.32 feet toc lipe of land of Henry Ermimh; THENCE alongy =aid Ermish
lang NMooih 13 degress-1é minutes EBapt 60.31 fsst to a4 point in line
sf Lot Mo. 4; THENCE along the southe=ly line of seid Lot Ho. & North

75 degrems 44 minutes Wast 166.28 fset to Park Boulevard; TEE?CE in a
southerly direction along Park Bonlevard aforesaid &C.50 fes: to the
place of beginoing.

BEING Lot Ro. 5 of Section A of Park Place Village, Borough of

Berwick, Pennsylvaniz, ag shown in plot or pian recorded in Columbis
County in M=p Book 1 at Pace 6081 and

BEING KNOWN AS - 116 PARK BOULEVARD, BERWICK, PA 18603
' PROPERTY ID NO.: 04D-03-094

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN BREYAN E. HURST AND LINDZ J.
HURST, HIS WIFE RY DEED FROM ROGER C. FISH, EXECUTOR OF THE LAST
WILL AND TESTAMENT OF CLARENCE C. FISH, DECEASED DATED 01/25/02
RECORDED €2/11/02 INSTR NO.: 200201738.



471 THAT CERTATIN piece or parcel of ground with the Awelling hounme
thermor - erected mEitpate in the Berougk of Berwick, Couooty of Colaombia
snd Stare of Pennsylvenis, bounded and described ag follows, to—.w:.t:

: 2~ & point on Park Boulevard, said poizf being in the line
Egiizgzﬁgots No, E.esnd &; THRNCE South 76 degreess {4 minutes East
T2L.37 fmet to lLine .of land of Henry Ermimhb: THENCE alontg Bsrid ?rmish
1and Wozth 13 dsgrees-16 minuotes EBast 60.31 Zeet To & point in line
of Lot No. 43 THENCE along the southe=ly line of ssid Iot No. 4 North

75 degzems 44 minutes West 1656.28 faet o Park Bog%evard; TEEgCE in &
sovtherly dirsctien along Park houlevard afaresaic 60.50 feaet to the
.place of beglnrping.

BETEZ Lot Mo. § of Section A of Park Place Village, Borough oFf

Berwick, Pmnneyivaniz, ag shown in plet or plan recoxded in Zolumbiz
County in M=p Book 1 at Page 600 angd .

BEING KENOWN AS: 1l6é PARK ROULEVARD, BERWICK, PA 18603
PROPERTY ID NO.: 040-03-094

TITLE TO SATD PREMISES IS VESTED IN BRYAN E. HURST AND LINDR J.
HURST, HIS WIFE BY DEED FROM ROGER C. FISH, EXECUTOR OF THE LAST
WILL AND TESTAMENT OF CLARENCE C. FISH, DECEASED DATED 01,/25/02
RECORDED 02/11/02 INSTR NO.: 200201738,



i ' ing house

AL TPHAT CEETAIN pimce or pereel of ground with the dwell :
shermon erected situste in the Borough of Berwick, County ot chupbxa

and- g§tate of Pennsylvenie, bounded and degcoribes as follows, to-wit:

HNING at & int on Park EBoulewmrd, paid peint beipg in %*he line
gzz::z:ﬂLots Nu?aEnand €; TEENCE South 7% degTrees 44 minutes East tam
170,32 feet to line .of land of Henry Ermish; THENCE along said frm =
lans Rooth 13 degrees. l6 minutes Bast £C.31 Zeet +o & point in line
5f Lot Mo. 43 THENCE along the southeriy line of szid Lot Ra. 4 Rorth

7§ degrems 44 minntes wast 166.2% feset te Park Boulevard: THEECE in &
sootherly directicm aloag Park -Boulevard afmresaic 60.50 feet te the

place pf beginning.
BPING Lot No. & of Section A of Park Place Village, Borough af

Berwizk, Pennsylvania, as shown im plot or plan recorded in Columbin
County in Map Book 1 8% Page 500 and

BEING KNOWN AS: 116 PARK BOULEVARD, BERWICK, PA 18603
PROPERTY ID NO.: 04D-03-094

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN BRYAN E. HURST AND LINDE J.
HURST, HIS WIFE BY DEED FROM ROGER C. FISH, EXECUTOR OF THE LAST
W2LL AND TESTAMENT OF CLARENCE C. FISH, DECEASED DATED 01/25/02
RECORDED 02/11/02 INSTR NCO.: 200201738,



ATI, THA = z ' ing houee
T CERTAIN piace or parcel of ground with the dawalling ;

thersan erected eituste in the Borough of Berwick, Coumty o Colugmbia

and Gtate of PennEylvenis, bounded and described as follows, tofwzt:

; C at 2 point on Park Bonleward, mald poinf being in the line
ggzigzszotn Ne. & mnd §; THENCE South 76 deg—ess 44 minutes Bast
" =0.32 feat to lipe .of land of Henry Ermish; THENCE along said ?rmish
1and Worth 13 degrees-l6 minutes Eas:t 60.31 Imet ©o a4 paint iy line
of Lot No. 47 THENCE along the southerly line of szid lot Ha. 4 NHorth
75 degrems 44 minutes Wast 166.28 feat Lo rark Boulevard: TEEFCE in &
seutherly directiom along Park Boulevard aforesaid 60.30 feat to the

place pf beginping.
BETHG Lot Mo. & of Section A of Park Place Villege, Borough of

Berwicgk, Pennsylvaniz, as shown ir pist or plan reeorded in Columbin
County in Map Beok 1 at Page 600 and

BEING KENOWN A4AS: 216 PARK BOULEVARD, BERWICK, PA 18603
PROPERETY ID NO. : 04D-03-054

TITLE TG SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN BRYAN E. HURST AND LINDZ J.
HURST, HIS WIFE BY DEED FROM ROGER . FISH, EXECUTOR OF THE LAST
WILL AND TESTAMENT OF CLARENCE C. FISH, DECEASED DATED 01/253/02
RECORDED 02/11/02 INSTR NO.: 200201738,



ATL. THAR CERTATN piece or parcel of grounéd with the Awelling houme
fherscrn erected situste in the Berough of berwick, County ef Colimbia
and State of Pennsylvanie, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

SEPCINKING 8% & point en Park Boulevard, said poizk being in the line
Detweman Lots No, 5.and §; THENCE South 7§ degress &4 minutes Eact
17¢.322 feet te lipe .of land of Henry Ermish: THENCE along said Ermish
1and Rorth 13 degress.lé minutes East 6C.31 taet +o & point in line
of Lot No. 43 THENCE zlong the southe-lwy line of said Lot Mo, 4 Rorth
75 degrems W4 minntes Wast 166.25 feat to park Bovlevard; TEERCE in =
acutherly dirsction slong Park -Boulevard afareseid 60.30 feet tTo the
place pf beglnping.

BETING Lot No. 5 of Section A ef Park Flace Village, Borough of

Berwick, Penneyvivaniz, ae shown iz piot or plan recoxded in Columbie
County in Map Book 1 at Page 600 and

BEING EKNOWN AS: 116 PARK BOULEVARD, BERWICK, PA 18603
PROPERTY ID NO.: 04D-03-094

TITLE TC SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN BRYAN E. HURST AND L

) L . 2 INDA J.
%URST, HIS WIFE BY DEED FROM ROGER C. FISH, EXECUTOR OF THE LAST
WILL AND TESTAMENT OF CLARENCE C. FISH, DECEASED DATED 01,/25/02
RECORDED 02/11/02 INSTR NO.: 200201738. f



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD

SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620 PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE
MARK J. UDREN* 856 . 669.5400 215-568.9500
STUART WINNE(}** FAX: 856 . 669.-5300 215.56R-1141 FAX
GAYL SPIVAK ORLOFF##*
HEIDI R. SPIVAK**+
MARISA JOY MYERS#*##
LORRAINE DOYLE#* FREDDIE MAC
ALAN M. MINATO®#+ PENNSYLVANIA

EZ 1Y

Ao e CHAELSON DESIGNATED COUNSEL
HADMITTEDR PA
**FADMITTEI NI, PA
TINA MARIE RICH

OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR
PLEASE RESPOND TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE

March 14, 2006

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc.
vs.

Bryan E. Hurst
Linda J. Hurst
Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2006-CV-109

Dear Sir:

Please serve the Defendant (s), Bryan E. Hurst and Linda J. Hurst at
116 Park Boulevard, Berwick, PA 18603,

Please then, POST the property with the Handbill at 116 Park
Boulevard, Berwick, PA 18603.

EN LAW OFFICEi;/?iC.
\ /N

Mark J. Udrén,-Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD

SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620 PENNSYLVANIA OFEICE
MARK J. UDREN* 856 . 669-5400 Z15.568-0500
STUART WINNEG** FAX: 856 . 669-5399 215-568-1141 FAX
GAYL SPIVAK ORLOFF***
HEIDI R. SPIVAK>**
MARISA JOY MYERS***
LORRAINE DOYLE**. FREDDIE MAC
DWIGHT MISHASE S PENNSYLVANIA
AT A DESIGNATED COUNSEL
*ADMITTED PA
FHADMITTED NJ, PA

TINA MARIE RICH
OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR
PLEASE RESPOND T NEW JERSEY OFFICE

March 14, 2006

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc.
vs.
Bryan E. Hurst
Linda J. Hurst
Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2006-CV-109

Dear Sir:

Please serve the Defendant (s), Bryan E. Hurst and Linda J. Hurst at
1le Park Boulevard, Berwick, PA 18603,

Please then, POEST the property with the Handbill at 116 Park
Boulevard, Berwick, PRA 1B603.

!
REN LAW OFFICES, }f.c.
/

AN ,
Mark ~J. UdrénfxESqui;e
| Attorney for Plaintiff
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